# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM823833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900782651	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crown Laboratories, Inc.		06/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
Bellus Medical, LLC		06/13/2023	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
StriVectin Operating Company, Inc.		06/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE
Niadyne, Inc.		06/13/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.	
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn, Floor L2, IL1-1145	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60603	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3206299	DESENEX
Registration Number:	1895842	
Serial Number:	97602478	BLUE LIZARD AUSTRALIAN SUNSCREEN
Serial Number:	88496134	C CROWN SKIN SCIENCE FOR LIFE
Serial Number:	88279481	CROWN
Registration Number:	6901301	ULCER EASE
Registration Number:	6088601	WE THE REEF NO OXYBENZONE NO OCTINOXATE
Registration Number:	6623981	CONTOUR RESTORE
Registration Number:	6564252	FATTY ACIDS CERAMIDES CHOLESTEROL
Registration Number:	6944781	NEXT-GENERATION SKINCARE FOR EVERY GENER
Registration Number:	6881158	NIA 114 TECHNOLOGY ADVANCED RESURFACING
Registration Number:	6881157	PRO GLOWFOLIANT
Registration Number:	4234377	NIA-114
Registration Number:	4234376	NIA-114
	•	TDADEMADY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008130 FRAME: 0755

900785575

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4629661	NIA114 TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	4629662	NIA-114 TECHNOLOGY	
Registration Number:	3471881	NIA24	
Registration Number:	3471879	NIA24	
Registration Number:	3471889	PRO-NIACIN	
Registration Number:	3471890	PRO-NIACIN	
Registration Number:	5302662	PRO-NIACIN POWERED SKIN CARE	
Registration Number:	3015859	PRONIASOMES	
Serial Number:	97375656	PEPTIDE PLUMP	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-523-2700

**Email:** susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,kyle.vits@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088499.01478
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=JPMorgan\_Crown Laboratories - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=JPMorgan\_Crown Laboratories - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=JPMorgan\_Crown Laboratories - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=JPMorgan\_Crown Laboratories - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=JPMorgan\_Crown Laboratories - Patent and Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008130 FRAME: 0756

## Notice of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Patents and Trademarks

June 13, 2023

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain (i) Credit Agreement dated as of November 24, 2021, as amended by that certain First Amendment to and Consent Under Credit Agreement dated as of May 20, 2022, as amended by that certain Second Amendment to Credit Agreement dated July 7, 2022, as amended by that certain Third Amendment to and Consent Under Credit Agreement dated May 5, 2023 (as the same may be further amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and among Crown Laboratories Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent Holdings"), Crown Laboratories, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Crowns Labs"), Bellus Medical, LLC, a Texas limited liability company ("Bellus"), StriVectin Operating Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Strivectin"), Niadyne, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Niadyne", and together with Crown Labs, Bellus, and Strivectin and any other person that joins this agreement as a borrower in accordance with the terms hereof, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Borrower", and individually and collectively, jointly and severally, as the "Borrowers") and JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (the "Lender"), and (ii) Security Agreement, dated as of November 24, 2021 (as amended, restated, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Borrowers and the Guarantors (as defined in the Credit Agreement) as Grantors, and Lender, the undersigned have granted a continuing security interest in and to, and Lien (as defined in the Credit Agreement) upon, all right, title, and interest in the trademarks and patents, as listed on Schedule I attached hereto, to the Lender and requests same be recorded against the trademarks and patents as listed on Schedule I attached hereto:

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

#220475271\_v4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008130 FRAME: 0757

The undersigned and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

CROWN LABORATORIES, INC., a Delaware Corporation
BELLUS MEDICAL, LLC, a Texas limited liability company
STRIVECTIN OPERATING COMPANY, INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

NIADYNE, INC., a Delaware Corporation

By: Name: Jeffery A. Bedard

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

[SIGNATURES CONTINUE ON NEXT PAGE]

JPMORGAN/CROWN LABORATORIES NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 008130 FRAME: 0758 Acknowledged and Accepted:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Lender

By: Name: Angela Leake

Title: Authorized Officer

## Schedule I

## U.S. PATENTS

Patent Title	Application No.	Patent No.	Owner
PROBIOTIC SKIN FORMULATIONS	17/353,956 6/22/2021	20210393510	Crown Laboratories, Inc.

# U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Owner
BIOESSENTIALS	90691694		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
BIOJUVE	90764600		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
BIOJUVENATION	90691692		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
BLUE LIZARD AUSTRALIAN SUNSCREEN	97602478		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
С	90867338		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
C CROWN AESTHETICS SKIN SCIENCE FOR LIFE	88641532		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
C CROWN BEAUTY SKIN SCIENCE FOR LIFE	88641943		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
C CROWN SKIN SCIENCE FOR LIFE & DESIGN	88496134		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
C CROWN THERAPEUTICS SKIN SCIENCE FOR LIFE	88641491		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
CROWN	88279481		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
DERMASORB	90699997		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
DESENEX	78891518	3206299	Crown Laboratories, Inc.
ECLIPSE	90615960		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
GO HAVE FUN. WE'LL TAKE CARE OF THE SUN	97819710		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
MINERAL ICE MOUNTAIN	74511774	1895842	Crown Laboratories, Inc.

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARK REEL: 008130 FRAME: 0760

Г	1		
ULCER EASE	97403189	6901301	Crown Laboratories, Inc.
WE THE REEF NO OXYBENZONE NO OCTINOXATE & DESIGN	88466017	6088601	Crown Laboratories, Inc.
XYCROBE	88641449		Crown Laboratories, Inc.
ALLUMERA	79087555	4040313	Bellus Medical LLC
CONTOUR RESTORE	90041943	6623981	StriVectin Operating Company, Inc.
FATTY ACIDS CERAMIDES CHOLESTEROL	90259448	6564252	StriVectin Operating Company, Inc.
NEXT GENERATION SKINCARE FOR EVERY GENERATION	97006732	6944781	StriVectin Operating Company, Inc.
NIA 114 TECHNOLOGY ADVANCED RESURFACING	90644180	6881158	StriVectin Operating Company, Inc.
PEPTIDE PLUMP	97375656		StriVectin Operating Company, Inc.
PRO GLOWFOLIANT	90644178	6881157	StriVectin Operating Company, Inc.
NIA-114	77939766	4234377	Niadyne, Inc.
NIA-114	77939756	4234376	Niadyne, Inc.
NIA114 TECHNOLOGY	86041048	4629661	Niadyne, Inc.
NIA-114 TECHNOLOGY	86041050	4629662	Niadyne, Inc.
NIA24	77351578	3471881	Niadyne, Inc.
NIA24	77351532	3471879	Niadyne, Inc.
PRO-NIACIN	77351724	3471889	Niadyne, Inc.
PRO-NIACIN	77351738	3471890	Niadyne, Inc.
PRO-NIACIN POWERED SKIN CARE	87078456	5302662	Niadyne, Inc.
PRONIASOMES	76356018	3015859	Niadyne, Inc.

SCHEDULE I

**RECORDED: 06/29/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008130 FRAME: 0761